State Fiscal Year 2014-2018 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality Improvement (CMAQ)

Program Awards

City of Milwaukee
City of Milwaukee
City of Milwaukee
City of Milwaukee
City of Milwaukee
City of Milwaukee
City of Racine

City of Waukesha

City of Waukesha
Transit Commission

City of Waukesha
Transit Commission

City of West Allis
Kenosha County
Kenosha County
Kenosha County
Milwaukee County
Milwaukee County
Milwaukee County
Milwaukee County
Milwaukee County

Walworth County
Washington County
Wisconsin DNR
Wisconsin DOT

Village of Mt. Pleasant

$448,000
$965,600
$965,600
$1,168,400
$965,600
$3,180,000
$640,800
$284,418

$2,296,000

$64,000
$200,107
$364,290
$656,933
$873,251
$460,800
$419,200
$8,080,607
$9,080,543
$5,440,000
$562,176
$269,959
$40,000
$367,872
$1,120,000

Expand compressed natural gas (CNG) dispensing capability at northwest garage
Install advanced traffic controllers (ATC) & Ethernet communications at 74 intersections
Install advanced traffic controllers (ATC) & Ethernet communications at 73 intersections
Install advanced traffic controllers (ATC) & Ethernet communications at 88 intersections
Install advanced traffic controllers (ATC) & Ethernet communications at 74 intersections
Assist with Milwaukee Streetcar operations in downtown area

New connection of Lake Michigan Pathway to Racine County North Shore Trail

New bike lanes on S. Grand Ave. from Rivera Dr. to College Ave.

Replace fixed route transit buses

Marketing for increased ridership

Pavement improvements to West Allis Crosstown Connector Bike/Ped Trail
New shared use path along County E from 20th St. to WIS 32

New path construction along County C from 114th Ave. to Prairie Farms Trail
New path construction along County A , WIS 31 and Pike River to County KR
Install adaptive traffic signal system along County PP

Install adaptive traffic signal system along County U and County Y

New express bus service route along 27th Street

New express bus service along Wisconsin, UWM and Sherman routes
Purchase of 16 new clean diesel engine buses

New path construction along Pike River from County KR to WIS 11

New construction of bike/pedestrian trail from Elkhorn to White River Trail
Marketing campaign for increased use of public transportation

New path connections (two) to Hank Aaron State Trail

Marketing campaign for state-sponsored Hiawatha passenger rail service

TOTAL

$38,914,156




