## State Fiscal Year 2014-2018 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality Improvement (CMAQ) Program Awards

Sponsor	Award	Project Description
City of Milwaukee	\$448,000	Expand compressed natural gas (CNG) dispensing capability at northwest garage
City of Milwaukee	\$965,600	Install advanced traffic controllers (ATC) & Ethernet communications at 74 intersections
City of Milwaukee	\$965,600	Install advanced traffic controllers (ATC) & Ethernet communications at 73 intersections
City of Milwaukee	\$1,168,400	Install advanced traffic controllers (ATC) & Ethernet communications at 88 intersections
City of Milwaukee	\$965,600	Install advanced traffic controllers (ATC) & Ethernet communications at 74 intersections
City of Milwaukee	\$3,180,000	Assist with Milwaukee Streetcar operations in downtown area
City of Racine	\$640,800	New connection of Lake Michigan Pathway to Racine County North Shore Trail
City of Waukesha	\$284,418	New bike lanes on S. Grand Ave. from Rivera Dr. to College Ave.
City of Waukesha Transit Commission	\$2,296,000	Replace fixed route transit buses
City of Waukesha Transit Commission	\$64,000	Marketing for increased ridership
City of West Allis	\$200,107	Pavement improvements to West Allis Crosstown Connector Bike/Ped Trail
Kenosha County	\$364,290	New shared use path along County E from 20th St. to WIS 32
Kenosha County	\$656,933	New path construction along County C from 114th Ave. to Prairie Farms Trail
Kenosha County	\$873,251	New path construction along County A , WIS 31 and Pike River to County KR
Milwaukee County	\$460,800	Install adaptive traffic signal system along County PP
Milwaukee County	\$419,200	Install adaptive traffic signal system along County U and County Y
Milwaukee County	\$8,080,607	New express bus service route along 27th Street
Milwaukee County	\$9,080,543	New express bus service along Wisconsin, UWM and Sherman routes
Milwaukee County	\$5,440,000	Purchase of 16 new clean diesel engine buses
Village of Mt. Pleasant	\$562,176	New path construction along Pike River from County KR to WIS 11
Walworth County	\$269,959	New construction of bike/pedestrian trail from Elkhorn to White River Trail
Washington County	\$40,000	Marketing campaign for increased use of public transportation
Wisconsin DNR	\$367,872	New path connections (two) to Hank Aaron State Trail
Wisconsin DOT	\$1,120,000	Marketing campaign for state-sponsored Hiawatha passenger rail service
TOTAL	\$38,914,156	